503405668 07/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3452302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BO ZENG	07/09/2015
JIANXIN ZHANG	07/09/2015
BIN LI	07/09/2015
JUN LAN	07/09/2015
JIAYONG GAO	07/09/2015
JING BAI	07/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHONGHAO CHENGUANG RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL INDUSTRY COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 135 CHENGUANGLU
Internal Address:	FUSHUN COUNTY
City:	ZIGONG (SICHUAN)
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	643201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14761822
PCT Number:	CN2013087760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)557-8477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-557-6656

Email: kjdunleavy@mendelip.com
Correspondent Name: KEVIN J. DUNLEAVY

Address Line 1: 1500 JOHH F. KENNEDY BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 312

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CNKH-1005US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEVIN J. DUNLEAVY

PATENT 503405668 REEL: 036165 FRAME: 0787

SIGNATURE:	/Kevin J. Dunleavy/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2015
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036165 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bo Zeng, Jianxin Zhang, Bin Li, Jun Lan, Jiayong Gao and Jing Bai, all residing at No. 135 Chenguanglu, Fushun County Zigong, Sichuan 643201 China, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), are the inventors of certain invention(s) or improvement(s) as described and/or claimed in Int'l Patent Application No. PCT/CN2013/087760, filed November 25, 2013, and Chinese Patent Application No. 201310293100.3, filed July 12, 2013, entitled METHOD OF PREPARING FLUOROELASTOMER CAPABLE OF BEING VULCANIZED BY USING PEROXIDE, for which we will make application for Letters Patent to the United States of America ("United States"), and for which we filed U.S. Patent Application No. 14/761,822 on July 17, 2015, having a docket number CNKH-1005US. If not already inserted, I hereby authorize and request the law firm of Mendelsohn, Drucker, & Dunleavy, P.C., of 1500 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 312, Philadelphia, PA 19102, to insert herein the filing date(s) and application number(s) of said application(s) when known.

WHEREAS, **Zhonghao Chenguang Research Institute of Chemical Industry Company Limited**, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, having its principal place of business located at No. 135 Chenguanglu, Fushun County Zigong, Sichuan 643201 China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Property in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) or improvement(s) and said application(s) including the right to claim priority to the application(s) in any application entitled to claim such priority under national law, international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to

PATENT REEL: 036165 FRAME: 0789 do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on application(s) as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application(s) aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

This assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Dated: July 9, 2015 Bo Zeng (L.S.)

Dated: Tuly 9, 2015 BB (L.S.)

Dated: July 9, 2015 (L.S.)
Bin Li

4

Dated: July 9, 7015 2 (L.S.)

Dated: July 9, 2015 ES 1

Jiayong Gao (L.S.)

Dated: July 8, 2015 Jing Bai (L.S.)

1

PATENT REEL: 036165 FRAME: 0795